## First Amendment to Terms of Reference Provision of External Audit Services

The following amendments are hereby issued to the Terms of Reference published along with our announcement number (IUL)-BCC/PRC/2022/32 under the discretion granted to us pursuant to Clause M of the said Terms of Reference.

Clause 5 of the Bid Data is therefore replaced by the following text on this day, the 25<sup>th</sup> of September 2022. The Terms of Reference shall be consolidated with and read along with this change henceforth.

## Clause 10

Pre-bid Meeting:

The pre-bid meeting will be held at BCC's headquarters address as follows:

Business Center Corporation Kaneeru Villa, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor (A) Orchid Magu, Male', 20212 Republic of Maldives

Tel: (960) 333 0587 / 9843749 E-Mail: procurement@bcc.mv 1400 Hours, Wednesday, 28<sup>th</sup> September 2022

Bid submission will be restricted only to parties who attend the pre-bid meeting

-END-